
New Field School
Local School Council
Notice is hereby given that the LSC has called a regular meeting:
DATE: Tuesday, February 28, 2023
TIME: 5:30 - 7:00 PM
LOCATION: New Field Elementary School
In-person, New Field Library
Virtual Live Stream
Video call link: https://meet.google.com/phg-okjh-tbr
Or dial: (US) +1 914-893-5792 PIN: 523 826 947#
More phone numbers: https://tel.meet/phg-okjh-tbr?pin=2170476314347

1. Call to order
2. Roll Call

a. [ x ] Parent Rep: Patrick Escobedo (PE) <escobedo@fenton100.org>
b. [ x ] Parent Rep: Kate Jablonski (KJ) <4kate.jablonski@gmail.com>
c. [ ] Parent Rep: Lauren Lehmann (LL) < lalehmann0813@gmail.com>
d. [ x ] Parent Rep: Oscar Pina (OP) <opina86@gmail.com>
e. [ x ] Parent Rep: Mia Donoghue (MD) <miayankow@gmail.com>
f. [ ] Parent Rep: Vacant
g. [ x ] Community Rep: Michael Hannigan (MH) <mj.hannigan@yahoo.com.
h. [ x ] Community Rep: Michael Cotter (MC) <mbcotter@gmail.com>
i. [ x ] Principal: Conrey Callahan (CC) <clcallahan@cps.edu>
j. [ x ] Teacher Rep: Yadira Espino (YE) <yespino@cps.edu>
k. [ ] Teacher Rep: Vacant
l. [ x ] Staff Rep: John (Jack) Bouman (JB) < jbouman1@cps.edu>

3. Approval of agenda
a. Moved by MH
b. Seconded by MC
c. Approved by PE, KJ, OP, MD, HD, MC, CC, YE, JB

4. Approval of minutes (Special 2/15) minutes (Regular 1/31)
1. Moved by MH
2. Seconded by KJ
3. Approved by PE, KJ, OP, MD, MH, MC, CC, YE, JB

5. Old Business
6. New Business

a. Safety and security questions/concerns (Oscar Pina)
a. How to address safety issues should they ever arise?
b. Building issues: doors, intercom, phone

i. Six doors waiting on approval for replacement
1. Went to bid waiting on purchase order approval

ii. Meeting with building safety committee monthly
iii. Principal report to include timelines on safety concerns
iv. Comprehensive safety audit right before school closure (3 yrs ago)

b. YMCA summer camp rental

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1RaxmPCh3-Bdk_2vFt6YfqcXu3NVcVYKv/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=113860173686335594866&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1foGPSv8EEjn7DaSGv_iNG5Wp2tsoG3Fr/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=113860173686335594866&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1CSY1JdsRpxUcPm7FlbjMUtFzBY8FIrph/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=113860173686335594866&rtpof=true&sd=true


Moved KJ
Seconded MH
Approved by PE, KJ, OP, MD, MH, MC, CC, YE, JB

7. Public Comment
8. Reports:

a. Principal Report
b. Parent Advisory Committee/ NCLB (PAC) - workshop with Urban Invitives
c. Bilingual Advisory Committee (BAC) - Presentation on SNAP and Medicaid benefits
d. Professional Personnel Leadership Committee (PPLC) - Starting next month

9. FY23 Comparability Adjustment
1. Osmo - app with manipulatives

10. Budget Amendments
1. None

11. Church Rental SY24
1. No updates

12. Closed Session
13. Agenda items for next regular meeting 4/29

1. Crossing Guard Hiring
14. Adjourn

Moved by KJ
Seconded by MH
Approved by PE, JK, OP, MD, MH, MC, CC, YE, JB

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1NC4qR3Ds7JICiQjdQclerE2WeOTieeLmVo8zNeVpKKc/edit?usp=sharing

